DC4: Report on the use of proceeds from the bond issuance

On 21/07/2017, DIC No.4 Joint Stock Company announced the report on the use of proceeds from the bond issuance as follows:
I. Report on principal, interest of the bonds

Term 24/01/2017 to 30/06/2017

	No.
	Terms
	Issuing date
	Maturity date
	Balance at the beginning of the term (VND million)
	Interest payment in the term (VND million)
	Balance at the end of the term (VND million)

	
	
	
	
	Principals
	Interest
	Principals
	Interest
	Principals
	Interest

	1
	3 years
	24/01/2017
	24/01/2020
	20,000
	867
	0
	0
	20,000
	867


Note: 

- The bonds issued by the Company are convertible bonds so the principal will not be returned

- The bond interest will be paid the first time on 24/07/2017 so the interest payment in the term was VND 0

II. Report on bondholders

Term 24/01/2017 to 30/06/2017

	Investors
	Balance at the beginning of the term
	Change in the term
	Balance at the end of the term

	
	Value 
(VND Million)
	Rate 
(%)
	Value 
(VND Million)
	Rate 
(%)
	Value 
(VND Million)
	Rate 
(%)

	I. Domestic investors
	
	
	
	
	
	

	1. Institution
	16,000
	80%
	
	
	16,000
	80%

	- Construction Investment Development Joint Stock Corporation
	16,000
	80%
	
	
	16,000
	80%

	2. Individual
	4,000
	20%
	
	
	4,000
	20%

	Mr. Le Dinh Thang
	1,100
	5.5%
	
	
	1,100
	5.5%

	Mr. Nguyen Van Da
	500
	2.5%
	
	
	500
	2.5%

	Mr. Tran Gia Phuc
	300
	1.5%
	
	
	300
	1.5%

	Mr. Nguyen Van Tuyen
	100
	0.5%
	
	
	100
	0.5%

	Mr. Nguyen THien Tuan
	1,500
	7.5%
	
	
	1,500
	7.5%

	Mr. Tran Minh Phu
	500
	2.5%
	
	
	500
	2.5%

	II. Foreign investors
	
	
	
	
	
	

	1. Institution
	-
	-
	-
	-
	-
	-

	2. Individual
	-
	-
	-
	-
	-
	-

	Total
	20,000
	100%
	
	
	20,000
	100%


* Credit institutions includes: Commercial Banks, financial companies, financial renting companies, micro financial institutions, people credit funds

III. Report on the use of proceeds from the bond issuance:

1. Issuing purpose:

- Investment for new project “Office and apartment complex –TDC”
2. Use of proceeds:

	No.
	Contents
	Amount
	Note

	1
	Underground cables (3 phase, 750KVA)
	1,120,000,000
	

	2
	Expenses for compaction of concrete piles 
	2,501,883,3433
	

	3
	Iron, steel, wires
	6,149,386,820
	

	4
	Design expenses
	400,000,000
	

	5
	Lift expenses
	2,500,000,000
	

	6
	Concrete, film coated plywood
	5,560,729,837
	

	7
	Workers
	1,768,000,000
	

	
	Total
	20,000,000,000
	


